

 K I C METALIKS LIMITED CIN: L01409WB1986PLC041169 Regd. Office : Om Tower, 32 J.L. Nehru Road, 3rd Floor, Room No. 304, Kolkata - 700071; E-mail id : info@kicmetaliks.com Tel. : 033-35173005, Website : www.kicmetaliks.com							
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025							
(Rs. in lakhs)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2025	30.09.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2025	31.12.2024	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1.	Total revenue from operations	20,143.93	18,241.73	12,504.25	53,586.04	53,818.94	71,723.22
2.	Net Profit for the period before tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	103.02	15.40	(637.16)	(39.38)	(544.49)	(1,163.42)
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	103.02	15.40	(637.16)	(39.38)	(544.49)	(1,163.42)
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	68.97	8.08	(270.20)	(38.37)	(169.54)	(609.36)
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	69.00	8.12	(269.96)	(38.27)	(168.40)	(609.19)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 2/- per share)	709.92	709.92	709.92	709.92	709.92	709.92
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	16,696.39
8.	Earnings per share (Face Value of Rs. 2/- per share)						
	I. Basic and Diluted	0.19	0.02	(0.76)	(0.11)	(0.48)	(1.72)
Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 is available on the Stock Exchange website, i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.kicmetaliks.com. 2. The above Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on February 2, 2026. The same has also been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. 3. The above Unaudited Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Ind-AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended from time to time and other generally accepted accounting practices and principles. 4. The Company has only one reportable business segment i.e "Iron & Steel and allied products." Accordingly, separate segment information as per Ind AS 108 are not applicable. 5. Figures of the previous quarter/year have been re-arranged, re-grouped and recasted to conform to current period classification, wherever necessary. By Order of the Board For K I C Metaliks Limited Date : February 2, 2026 Place : Kolkata Radhey Shyam Jalan Chairman and Managing Director DIN : 00578800							

INCRED FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED		InCred! finance		
Corporate Office and Registered Office: Unit 1203, 12 th Floor, B wing, The Capital, Plot No C-70, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai, India, 400051 CIN: U67190MH1995PLC360817 Email: incred.compliance@incred.com Contact: 022 6844 6100 Website: www.incred.com				
Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2025				
(INR in lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		December 31, 2025 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2025 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	64,364.32	51,990.57	1,87,196.62
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities (before tax and extraordinary items)	14,762.78	13,919.16	50,132.69
3	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (after Extraordinary items)	14,762.78	13,919.16	50,132.69
4	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax and extraordinary items	10,962.92	10,496.36	37,216.97
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	10,314.18	10,711.13	36,535.80
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	49,053.23	48,831.01	48,831.01
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	3,59,607.92	3,14,009.80	3,22,729.00
8	Securities Premium Account	113,467.91	1,09,690.13	1,09,690.13
9	Net Worth*	3,85,933.10	3,28,198.78	3,39,786.06
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	10,15,798.29	7,09,902.99	8,35,650.74
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	2.63	2.16	2.46
13	Earnings Per Share (of INR 10 /- each) for continuing operations and discontinued	-	-	-
	Basic (INR) (not annualised for quarterly data):	2.24	2.15	762
	Diluted (INR) (not annualised for quarterly data):	2.24	2.15	762
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NIL	NIL	NIL
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
*Net worth is paid up equity share capital plus reserves less deferred tax asset, goodwill and intangible assets.				
Notes:				
a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025, filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available at www.incred.com, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.				
b. For the items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited and can be accessed on the URLs www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.				
c. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on January 31, 2026.				
d. Earnings per equity share for the quarter ended December 31, 2025 and December 31, 2024 have not been annualised.				
Place: Mumbai Date: January 31, 2026			For and on behalf of Board of Directors of InCred Financial Services Limited Sd/- Bhupinder Singh Whole-Time Director and CEO DIN: 07342318	
		Scan the QR Code to view the Financial Results on the website of the Company		

 Extracts of Statement of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December, 2025						
(₹ in crore)						
Particulars	Quarter ended 31 December, 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 September, 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31 December, 2024 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended 31 December, 2025 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended 31 December, 2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March, 2025 (Audited)
	Not annualised					Annualised
1. Revenue from continuing operations	3,550	3,877	3,590	11,146	11,378	14,887
2. Profit/(loss) from continuing operations before exceptional items, share of profit of joint ventures and associate and tax	(56)	246	34	508	553	492
3. Profit/(loss) from continuing operations after exceptional items, before share of profit of joint ventures and associate and tax	(110)	181	(36)	389	483	367
4. Profit/(loss) from continuing operations before tax	(73)	236	(4)	523	613	521
5. Profit/(loss) from continuing operations after tax	(69)	154	(21)	401	421	354
6. Profit from discontinued operations after tax	-	-	-	-	15	33
7. Profit/(loss) for the period (5 + 6)	(69)	154	(21)	401	436	387
8. Total comprehensive income for the period	884	147	(483)	2,068	(35)	(114)
9. Paid-up equity share capital (Face value: ₹ 10 per share)	255	255	255	255	255	255
10. Other equity and Non-controlling interests						22,246
11. Securities premium account	1,259	1,259	1,259	1,259	1,259	1,259
12. Net worth	24,190	23,331	22,601	24,190	22,601	22,501
13. Outstanding debt	7,617	7,495	6,722	7,617	6,722	7,072
14. Earnings per share						
- Basic and Diluted (for continuing operations) in ₹	(3.65)	3.02	(2.08)	9.26	10.83	7.93
- Basic and Diluted (for discontinued operations) in ₹	-	-	-	-	0.59	1.30
- Basic and Diluted (for continuing and discontinued operations) in ₹	(3.65)	3.02	(2.08)	9.26	11.42	9.23
15. Debt equity ratio (no. of times)	0.31	0.32	0.30	0.31	0.30	0.31
16. Debt service coverage ratio (no. of times)	2.49	2.18	1.78	2.77	2.69	2.71
17. Interest service coverage ratio (no. of times)	2.36	3.73	2.93	3.50	3.82	3.47
Extracts of Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December, 2025						
(₹ in crore)						
Particulars	Quarter ended 31 December, 2025	Quarter ended 30 September, 2025	Quarter ended 31 December, 2024	Nine months ended 31 December, 2025	Nine months ended 31 December, 2024	Year ended 31 March, 2025
	Not annualised					Annualised
1. Revenue from continuing operations	1,204	1,204	1,166	3,577	3,222	4,441
2. Profit from continuing operations before exceptional items and tax	87	212	83	631	522	624
3. Profit from continuing operations before tax	73	212	83	617	522	624
4. Profit from continuing operations after tax	73	178	72	558	427	524
5. Profit from discontinued operations after tax	-	-	-	-	15	33
6. Profit for the period (4 + 5)	73	178	72	558	442	557
7. Total comprehensive income for the period	860	(144)	(531)	1,776	(131)	(149)
8. Paid-up equity share capital (Face value: ₹ 10 per share)	255	255	255	255	255	255
9. Other equity						17,939
10. Securities premium account	1,258	1,258	1,258	1,258	1,258	1,258
11. Net worth	19,690	18,830	18,212	19,690	18,212	18,194
12. Outstanding debt	3,535	2,010	2,302	3,535	2,302	2,261
13. Earnings per share						
- Basic and Diluted (for continuing operations) in ₹	2.87	6.99	2.83	21.90	16.76	20.57
- Basic and Diluted (for discontinued operations) in ₹	-	-	-	-	0.59	1.30
- Basic and Diluted (for continuing and discontinued operations) in ₹	2.87	6.99	2.83	21.90	17.35	21.87
14. Debt equity ratio (no. of times)	0.18	0.11	0.13	0.18	0.13	0.12
15. Debt service coverage ratio (no. of times)	14.25	1.69	13.93	4.29	13.36	13.86
16. Interest service coverage ratio (no. of times)	4.56	5.22	4.18	5.05	6.19	5.68
Notes: 1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 2 February, 2026. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Consolidated and Audited Standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Consolidated and Audited Standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December, 2025 is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.tatachemicals.com). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.  Place : Mambattu Date : 2 February, 2026 For and on behalf of the Board of TATA CHEMICALS LIMITED R. Mukundan Managing Director and CEO						



Regd. Office : Bombay House, 24 Horni Mody Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

Tel: +91 22 66658282 Website: www.tatachemicals.com

CIN:- L24239MH1939PLC002893 Email: investors@tatachemicals.com



PG ELECTROPLAST LIMITED

(CIN: L32109DL2003PLC119416)

Regd. Office : DTJ209, DLF Tower B, Jasola, New Delhi-110025;

Tel-Fax: 011-41421439; Email: investors@pgel.in; Website: www.pgel.in

EXTRACTS OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS

FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025

(Rs. In Lakhs except earnings per share)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended Dec 31, 2025	Quarter Ended Dec 31, 2024	Year ended March 31, 2025	Quarter Ended Dec 31, 2025	Quarter Ended Dec 31, 2024	Year ended March 31, 2025
1	Total Income from Operations	36,748.51	36,208.31	148,675.98	141,213.02	96,769.35	486,953.17
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	4,319.55	3,139.06	11,054.33	7,911.68	5,357.33	36,469.21
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	4,319.55	3,139.06	11,054.33	7,911.68	5,357.33	36,469.21
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	3,154.60	2,394.89	8,470.62	6,195.88	3,954.39	28,779.63
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,169.00	2,403.76	8,542.63	6,211.22	3,942.03	28,779.74
6	Equity Share Capital of Face Value Rs.1/- each	2,853.19	2,830.94	2,830.94	2,853.19	2,830.94	2,830.94
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet as on 31st March 2025			250,299.20			279,989.76
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) Basic	1.12	0.90	3.16	2.18	1.47	10.74
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) Diluted	1.10	0.88	3.10	2.14	1.45	10.55

Note:- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) at www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and the website of the Company at www.pgel.in.



Scan QR code for Financial Results

For PG Electroplast Limited
Sd/-
Vishal Gupta
Managing Director - Finance

Place: Pune (Maharashtra)
Dated: February 02, 2026





